

**May 30, 2022**

To  
BSE Limited  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai — 400001

Scrip code / Scrip ID: 542770/ALPHALOGIC

**Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 and Regulation 47(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations")**

In accordance with Regulation 30 and Regulation 47(3) of Listing Regulations, please find enclosed herewith copy of advertisement giving information of the financial results as specified in Regulation 33 of Listing Regulations. The above-mentioned advertisement is published in Financial Express (English Newspaper) & Loksatta (Pune Newspaper) on May 29<sup>th</sup>, 2022.

We request you to take the same on record.

Thanking You  
Yours faithfully  
for **Alphalogic Techsys Limited**



**Suruchi Maheshwari**  
**Company Secretary & Compliance officer**



**Encl.**

1) Copy of Advertisements



**VANI COMMERCIALS LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: 'AASHA', LP- 11C, PITAMPURA, NEW DELHI-110034  
 CIN: L74899DL1988PLC106425 E-Mail Id: info@vanicommercials.com Ph. No.: 011-40196434

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON 31/03/2022  
 (Amount in Rs.)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year ended		
		31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
1	Income From Operations					
	(i) Revenue From Operations	3,614,370.00	2,347,833.00	2,167,127.00	10,571,100.00	6,678,862.00
	(ii) Other Operating Income	-	-	-	-	-
2	Other Income	38,001.00	15,136.00	-	68,219.00	1,047.00
3	Total Income (1+2)	3,652,371.00	2,362,969.00	2,167,127.00	10,639,319.00	6,679,909.00
4	Expenses					
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	-	-	-	-	-
	(b) Purchase of stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-
	(d) Employee benefits expense	461,224.00	517,550.00	407,640.00	1,854,909.00	1,343,370.00
	(e) Finance cost	1,877,915.00	1,222,233.00	1,420,350.00	6,025,874.00	3,585,527.00
	(f) Depreciation and amortisation expense	-	-	2,347.00	1,738.00	2,347.00
	(g) Other expenses	887,283.00	348,128.00	359,041.00	1,806,137.00	1,340,429.00
	Total expenses	3,226,422.00	2,088,921.00	2,189,378.00	9,688,658.00	6,272,573.00
5	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax (3-4)	425,949.00	274,048.00	(22,251.00)	1,150,661.00	407,336.00
6	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-
7	Profit before tax (5-6)	425,949.00	274,048.00	(22,251.00)	1,150,661.00	407,336.00
8	Tax Expenses:					
	a) Current Tax	-	-	-	688,122.00	107,530.00
	b) Deferred Tax	-	-	-	298,706.00	105,882.00
	c) Provision for standard assets of NBFCs	-	-	-	495.00	630.00
9	Profit/(Loss) for the period (7-8)	425,949.00	274,048.00	(22,251.00)	462,538.00	299,706.00
10	Other comprehensive Income (OCI)					
	a) Item that will not be reclassified to profit or loss (net of tax)	-	-	-	-	-
	b) Item that will be reclassified to profit or loss (net of tax)	-	-	-	-	-
11	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (9+10)	425,949.00	274,048.00	(22,251.00)	462,538.00	299,706.00
12	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share Rs. 10/- each)	41,198,000.00	41,198,000.00	41,198,000.00	41,198,000.00	41,198,000.00
13	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	-	681,576.00
14	Earnings per share (after extraordinary items not annualised):					
	(a) Basic	0.20	0.07	-	0.20	0.07
	(b) Diluted	0.20	0.07	-	0.20	0.07

Notes:  
 1. The above Audited Standalone Financial Results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 28th May, 2022.  
 2. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Audit of the Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2022 in terms of Regulation 34 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and have expressed their unqualified opinion.  
 3. The Audited Standalone Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement Principles provided in Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS 34), the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 (the Act), applicable and guidelines issued by the SEBI under SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, the above Audited Standalone Financial Results of the Company are posted on Company's website i.e. www.vanicommercials.com and website of stock exchange www.bseindia.com  
 4. Figures for the previous period/year have been re-grouped/rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable.

For Vani Commercial Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Vishal Abrol  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 006933399

Place: New Delhi  
 Date: 28th May, 2022

**LYNX MACHINERY AND COMMERCIALS LIMITED**  
 CIN: L29299MH1960PLC011870  
 REGD OFFICE : WARDEN HOUSE, 340 J.J.ROAD BYCULLA, MUMBAI - 400 008  
 TEL: (91) (22) 2302 7900 | FAX : (91) (22) 2307 7231 | CO. CODE : 505320  
 Website : www.lynxmachinery.com, | Email : cosec@lynxmachinery.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF RESULTS FOR THE 4TH QUARTER / YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2022  
 (RS IN THOUSANDS EXCEPT EPS)

SR. NO.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		
		31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	5276	67	5300
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period before Tax, (exceptional and /or extra ordinary Items)	2121	-1313	-1191
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period before Tax (after exceptional and/or extra ordinary Items)	2121	-1313	-1191
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period after Tax (after exceptional and / or extra ordinary Items)	2121	-1313	-1191
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other comprehensive Income (after Tax)	2121	-1365	-1191
6	Paid-Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- Per Share)	6000	6000	6000
7	Reserve - other Equity (excluding revaluation reserves (as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous Year)	0	0	-5897
8	Earning Per Share (EPS) before extra ordinary Items (of R.10/- each)			
a)	Basic	3.54	(2.19)	(1.98)
b)	Diluted	3.54	(2.19)	(1.98)
	* Not Annualised			

NOTES:  
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly / Year ended Financial Results are available on the BSE website (www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website www.lynxmachinery.com  
 b) There is no change in accounting Policies and hence there is no impact on Profit & Loss.  
 c) No Exceptional or extra ordinary Items adjusted.  
 d) The Company's operations were not much affected due to COVID-19 as the company has very limited business and there is no impact for the same on Results of the Company.

On Behalf Of Board Of Directors  
 For Lynx Machinery And Commercial Ltd.  
 Sd/-  
 Pradyumna Jajodia  
 Director  
 Din - 00138175

PLACE : MUMBAI  
 DATE : 28.05.2022

**METAL COATINGS (INDIA) LIMITED**  
 CIN: L74899DL1994PLC063387  
 Registered office : 912, Hemkunt Chambers, 89, Nehru Place, New Delhi-110019  
 Phone : 011-41808125, Website : www.mcl.net, Email : info@mclindia.net

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON 31/03/2022  
 (Rs. in lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	4,494.39	14,225.70	3,597.76	9,411.65
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items	40.31	375.73	133.47	343.21
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	40.31	375.73	133.47	343.21
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	30.78	282.34	112.23	256.74
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	2.93	248.52	113.56	248.95
6	Equity Share Capital (Rs. 10 each)	732.68	732.68	732.68	732.68
7	Other equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	2,664.28	-	2,415.78
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) - Rs.				
	- Basic	0.42	3.85	1.53	3.50
	- Diluted	0.42	3.85	1.53	3.50

Notes:  
 1. The aforementioned results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 28th May, 2022. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have audited these results.  
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and year ended on 31st March, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and year ended on 31st March, 2022 are available on the Stock Exchange's website at www.bseindia.com and also on the company's website at www.mcl.net.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
 Sd/-  
 Pramod Khandewal  
 Managing Director  
 DIN : 00124052

Place : New Delhi  
 Date : 28.05.2022

**ALPHALOGIC TECHSYS LIMITED**  
 CIN: L72501PN2018PLC180757  
 Registered office: 405, Pride Icon, Kharadi, Pune- 411014 (MH)  
 Email: info@alphalogiclimited.com, Web: www.alphalogicinc.com

Extract of Statement of Consolidated Financial Statements for the Quarter and year ended March 31, 2022  
 (Rs. in lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended March 31, 2022 (Audited)	Half Year Ended March 31, 2021 (Audited)	Year Ended March 31, 2022 (Audited)	Year Ended March 31, 2021 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	301.33	467.41	1169.83	547.82
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	80.53	64.34	272.15	96.71
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	80.53	64.34	272.15	96.71
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	59.86	44.58	207.03	69.41
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income after tax)	60.87	44.58	158.71	69.41
6	Equity Share Capital	1128.66	277.60	1128.66	277.60
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserve as per balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	810.92
8	Earnings per share (Rs.05/- each) *				
a)	Basic (Rs.)	0.29	0.21	1.00	0.33
b)	Diluted (Rs.)	0.29	0.21	1.00	0.33

\* EPS is not annualized for the quarter ended March 31, 2022.

Notes:  
 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and year ended Financial Results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The Full format of the quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company www.alphalogicinc.com under Investors section.  
 2) Additional information on standalone financial results are given below:-

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			
		Quarter Ended March 31, 2022 (Audited)	Half Year Ended March 31, 2021 (Audited)	Year Ended March 31, 2022 (Audited)	Year Ended March 31, 2021 (Audited)
1	Total income from Operations	93.73	99.86	284.08	180.27
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	66.19	50.92	226.89	83.31
3	Net Profit for the period after tax	49.31	34.44	173.19	59.28

For Alphalogic Techsys Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Anshu Goyal  
 MD

Place: Pune  
 Date: May 28, 2022

**KSHITI INVESTMENTS LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office : 509, Loha Bhavan, 93 P.D. Mello Road, Carnac Bunder, Mumbai - 400 009  
 CIN: L67120MH1979PLC021315  
 Audited Financial Results For The Quarter And Year Ended 31.03.2022  
 (Rs. in Thousands)

Sr. No.	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
		31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	(a) Revenue from Operations	-	-	-	-
	(b) Other Income	-	1,501.33	-	1,501.33
	Total Income (1)	-	1,501.33	-	1,501.33
2	Expenses				
	(a) Consumption of Raw Materials	-	-	-	-
	(b) Finished Goods Purchased	-	-	-	-
	(c) Changes in inventories of Finished goods, Work-in-progress & Stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-
	(d) Employee Benefit Expense	76.55	60.00	60.00	256.55
	(e) Finance Cost	-	-	-	-
	(f) Depreciation & Amortisation Expenses	-	-	-	-
	(g) Other Expenses	397.51	592.62	471.13	1197.02
	Total Expenses (2)	474.06	652.62	531.13	1453.57
3	Profit/Loss before Exceptional Items & Tax (1-2)	-474.06	848.71	-531.13	47.76
4	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-
5	Profit/Loss from ordinary activities before Tax (3-4)	-474.06	848.71	-531.13	47.76
6	Tax Expense - Current Tax	-	-	-	-
	- Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-
	Total Tax Expense (6)	-	-	-	-
7	Profit/Loss from ordinary activities after tax (5-6)	-474.06	848.71	-531.13	47.76
8	Other Comprehensive Income				
	(a) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
	(b) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
9	Total Comprehensive Income (Net of tax)	-474.06	848.71	-531.13	47.76
10	Paid-up Equity share capital (F.V of ₹10/- per share)	6294.00	6294.00	6294.00	6294.00
11	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation reserve)	-	-	-	-2099.58
12	Earnings Per share (Rs.)				
	- Basic	-0.753	1.348	-0.844	0.076
	- Diluted	-0.753	1.348	-0.844	0.076

Notes:  
 1) The company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the companies Act 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder w.e.f. 1st April 2017 and accordingly these financial results have been prepared in accordance with Ind AS notified under the Companies Indian Accounting Standard Rules 2015 as amended by the Companies Indian Accounting Standard (amendment) Rules 2016. The financial results presented in accordance with Ind AS 101 have been prepared in accordance with Ind AS 101 First time adoption of Indian Accounting Standards have been prepared in accordance with the recognition & measurement principles laid down in Ind AS 34 Interim Financial Reporting  
 2) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 28.05.2022  
 3) The Auditors have carried out Limited review of the above Financial Results for the Quarter & Year ended on 31.03.2022 in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.  
 4) There is no separate segment as per AS 17 as most of the operations is related to single segment  
 5) There was no investor complaint received during the quarter  
 6) Figures have been regrouped and re-arranged where necessary to make them comparable.  
 7) Reconciliation of standalone Financial Results as previously reported (referred to as 'GAAP' - Generally accepted accounting standards) and Ind AS are summarised as below:

Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2021 (Rs. in thousands)
Net Profit/ Loss as per previously reported 'GAAP' (after tax)	-941.10
Effect of transition to Ind AS	NIL
Net profit/loss for the period as reported under Ind AS	-941.10
Other comprehensive Income (Net of Tax)	-
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Net of Tax)	-941.10

For KSHITI INVESTMENTS LIMITED  
 (NABA KUMAR DAS)  
 DIRECTOR  
 DIN: 02604632

Place : Mumbai  
 DATE : 28.05.2022

**SML ISUZU LIMITED**  
 Regd Office: Village Agron, Distt. Shahid Bhagat Singh Nagar (Nawanshahr)  
 Punjab -144 533. Phone : 01881- 270255; Fax : 01881-270223  
 CIN : L50101PB1983PLC005516; Email: investors@smlisuzu.com  
 Website: www.smlisuzu.com

POSTAL BALLOT NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to the provisions of Section 108, Section 110 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Act") read with the Rules 20 and Rule 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 (the "Rules"), including any statutory amendment(s), modification(s), variation(s) or re-enactment(s) thereto, for the time being in force and in accordance with the guidelines prescribed by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") for holding general meetings / conducting the process of postal ballot through remote e-voting vide various circulars issued in this regard, the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") and other applicable laws and regulations, if any, the resolutions appended below are proposed to be passed by the members of the Company, by way of postal ballot through remote e-voting by electronic means only.

Sr. No.	Agenda Items
1.	Appointment of Mr. Kazuo Goda (DIN: 07572151) as Director of the Company liable to retire by rotation
2.	Appointment of Mr. Masaki Morohoshi (DIN: 07302404) as Director of the Company liable to retire by rotation

In compliance with the MCA Circulars, the Company has completed the dispatch of the Postal Ballot Notice, by electronic means only, on Saturday, 28th May, 2022 to those members of the Company whose names appeared in the Register of Members/List of Beneficial Owner as maintained by the Company's Depositories, respectively as at close of business hours on Friday, 27th May, 2022 (the Cut-off date) and whose e-mail addresses are registered with the Company's Depositories. The Postal Ballot Notice is available on the website of the Company i.e. at <http://www.smlisuzu.com> and on the websites of stock exchanges viz. BSE and NSE at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) respectively and on the website of NSDL at [www.nsdl.co.in](http://www.nsdl.co.in)

Members whose names appeared on the Register of Members/List of Beneficial Owners as on the Cut-off date are entitled to vote on the resolutions as set forth in the Postal Ballot Notice. The voting rights of the members shall be reckoned in proportion to the paid-up equity shares held by them as on the Cut-off date. A person who is not a member as on the cut-off date shall treat the Postal Ballot Notice for information purpose only.

In compliance with MCA circulars, the Company has provided only the remote e-voting facility to its members, to enable them to cast their votes electronically instead of submitting the physical Postal Ballot form. The communication of the assent or dissent of the members would take place only through the remote e-voting system. For this purpose, the Company has taken the services of NSDL for facilitating remote e-voting to enable the members to cast their vote electronically only.

The detailed procedure and instructions for remote e-voting are enumerated in the Postal Ballot Notice. Remote e-voting shall commence at 9.00 A.M (IST), Sunday, 29th May, 2022 and shall end at 5.00 P.M, Monday, 27th June, 2022 (IST). The remote e-voting facility will be disabled for voting by NSDL upon expiry of the aforesaid voting period.

Mr. Kanwaljit Singh, a Practicing Company Secretary (Membership No. F-5901) has been appointed as the scrutineer for conducting the Postal Ballot in a fair and transparent manner.

The result of the Postal Ballot will be announced within 48 hours from the closure of remote e-voting and will also be simultaneously displayed on the notice board of the Company at its Registered Office and Corporate Office. The results will also be uploaded on the website of the Company, website of NSDL and will also be intimated to NSE and BSE.

In case of queries/grievances, if any, connected with voting by electronic means, you may contact Ms. Soni Singh, Assistant Manager, NSDL at [evoting@nsdl.co.in](mailto:evoting@nsdl.co.in) or call on toll free nos. 1800 102 0990 and 1800 22 4430 or send a request at [evoting@nsdl.co.in](mailto:evoting@nsdl.co.in). You may also refer the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for shareholders e-voting user manual for shareholder available at the download section of [www.evoting.nsdl.com](http://www.evoting.nsdl.com).

In case of queries related to postal ballot notice or in case any member whose name appears in the Register of Members/List of Beneficial owners as on the cut-off date, has not received the Postal Ballot Notice, he/ she may write to [investors@smlisuzu.com](mailto:investors@smlisuzu.com).

For SML ISUZU LIMITED  
 (PARVESH MADAN)  
 Company Secretary  
 ACS-31266

Place: Chandigarh  
 Dated: 28.05.2022

**हिन्दुस्तान कॉपर लिमिटेड**  
**HINDUSTAN COPPER LIMITED**  
 (A Government of India Enterprise)

31 मार्च, 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं वार्षिक समेकित परीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों के विवरण के सार  
 Extract of Statement of Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2022  
 (₹ in crore except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		March 31, 2022 (Audited) (Note 4)	December 31, 2021 (Unaudited) (Note 4)	March 31, 2021 (Audited) (Note 4)	March 31, 2021 (Audited) (Note 4)
1	Total income	561.47	555.43	531.55	1872.18
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and share in profit/(loss) of subsidiary and non-controlling interests (before exceptional and extraordinary items)	108.72	119.69	(63.30)	381.76
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and share in profit/(loss) of subsidiary				



